
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

r. Award r Contract r Grant 

* = Mandatory, information must be provided 

Requested Board Meeting Date: -'-1-=2/c:-Oc.=3:.::/2:.:0c:1-=-9-------­

or Procurement Director Award D 

*ContractorNendor Name/Grantor (DBA): 
Medline Industries Inc. 

*Project Title/Description: 
Medical Supplies 

*Purpose: 
Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-P0-16-038. Amendment No. 05. This Amendment extends the 
termination date by two (2) months to 2/15/2020 and adds a one-time increase of $180,000.00 for a cumulative not­
to-exceed contract amount, including the previous MA-P0-15-141 ($145,492.75), of $1,419,453.96. Administering 
Department: Sheriff. 

*Procurement Method: 
Pursuant to Pima County Procurement Code 11.12.010, Competitive sealed bidding, on December 2, 2014 the 
Board of Supervisors approved an award of contract for an initial term of one (1) year and an annual award amount 
of $294,000.00 with four (4) one-year renewal options. On July 31, 2015, MA-P0-15-141 was replaced by MA­
P0-16-038 due to the transition of Professional Hospital Supply to Med line Industries, Inc. The remaining available 
not-to-exceed amount of $125,691.36 on MA-P0-15-141 was carried over to the new MA. 

On October 26, 2015, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 01 which extended the termination date 
to 12/15/2016 and added the partial annual award amount of $275,953.96 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract 
amount of $569,953.96. 

On August 5, 2016, Amendment No. 02 was approved which extended the termination date to 12/15/2017 and added 
the partial annual award amount of $191,400.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $761,353.96. 

On October 10, 2017, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 03 which extended the termination date 
to 12/15/2018 and added the partial annual award amount of $268,100.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract 
amount of $1,029,453.96. 

On September 12, 2018, the Procurement Director approved Amendment No. 04 which extended the termination 
date to 12/15/2019 and added the partial annual award amount of $210,000.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed ~ 

0 contract amount of $1,239,453.96. g 
~ 
"' This Amendment is needed to cover medical supply needs while the new contract is being put in place, caused bYi. 

delay in the pricing approval by the Cooperative Agency. Part of the additional funds is needed to cover the cost of_:g 
new x-ray machine for the Adult Detention Center. The current machine broke unexpectedly and is irreparable. r;::, 
PRCUID: 157286 r~, 
Attachment: Master Agreement 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
Provision of as needed medical supplies to the Sheriff and Health Departments. 

*Public Benefit: 
Staff is provided necessary medical supplies to perform their duties. 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
Use of reports to determine prompt receipt of necessary supplies. 

*Retroactive: 
No. 

Revised 9/2019 Page 1 of 2 

,-.... 
-.. .,,,, u:i 

··-r,\ •. "\·_.'.,} 1· \ / J d Ii In I j .. ) ~ J•), \.,.h.) -, ·, -1 \ / :::: 
' (,) 

\}c V .' ;lCJ ,-



Con1tact I Award Information 
Document Type:----- Department Code: _____ Contract Number (i.e., 15-123): ______ _ 
Effective Date: ---- Termination Date: Prior Contract Numbet (Synergen/CMS): ---- ------0 Expenea Amount:,$* 0 Revenue Amount:$ ----------
•Funding source(s) required: 

Funding from General Fund? c'Yes r No If Yes$ --------
Contract Is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? 
If Yea, la the Contract to a vendor or subreclplent? 

Were Insurance or Indemnity clauses modified? 

If Yes, attach Risk's approval. 

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? 

O Yes O No 

OYes ONo 

OYes ONo 

If Yes, attach the requif9d form per Administrative Procedure 22-10. 

Amgndmant I Reylaed Award Information 

% --------

. Document Type: MA Department Code: PO Contract Numbllr (I.e., 15-123): _16_-_03_8 ___ _ 

Amendment No.: 5 AMS Version No.: =2.:..e _· ---------'-----

Effective Date: 12103/2019 New Termination Djlte: 02/15/2020: ~----------
Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS): _______ _ 

Ci' Expense or c' Revenue 

ls there revenue Included? 
(o Increase c' Decrease Amount This Amendment $ $1°80,000.00 

~-"-'-'-'--'-"-----
('Yes (; No If Yes$ ---------"Funding Source(s) required: General fund 

Funding from General Fund? Ci.Yes i'· No 11Yes$ 180,000.00 % 100 

Gt!i!DVAQJendmeot fnformitlon (for grants acceptance and awards) r Award r Amendment 

Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e., 15-123): --------
Effective Date: . Termination Date: ------- Amendment Number: -------

0 Match AmOtJnt: $ -------'----~-- 0 Revenue Amount:$ 

"AH Funding Source(s) required: 

*Match funding from General Fund? c'Yes r No If Yes $ % .-------- -----..----
*Match funding from other aourcea? c'Yes r No If Yes $ % ________ _ 

*Funding Source: _____________________________ _ 

•ff Federal funds ars recelvlld, la funding coming directly from the 
Federal government or passed through other organlzatlon(s)? 

Contact: Meagan Lynch, Procurement Officer 

Department: Procurement · <L Telephone:_7_24_-"-90.;.;7_1 __ ~--

Department Director Signature/Oat t .,l-4L.!!:!2'µ.::!.:!::~".Jl!:~'::!:l.::al:~~~'--Ef31JjJ,.l~L~ll!ll'J.::!.~~~2«/4 
Deputy County Administrator Signatur I 

County Administrator Signature/Date: ___ ......., __ L..,:, _ _,,c=-=-=..ccc...=;;.,_-r--...,_.+=.::::LL..1:.-~-
/Requ/red for Board Agende!Addendum tt,ms) 

Revised 9/2019 



MASTER AGREEMENT 
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 

Description: Medical Supplies 

1· Pima County Procurement Department 

s 130 W. Congress St. 3rd Fl 

s Tucson /lZ 85701 

u 
Issued By: MEAGAN LYNCH 

E 
5207249071 Phone: 

MA Version: 30 

R 
Email: Meagan.Lynch@pima.gov 

V 

E 

N 

D 

0 

R 

MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC 

ONE MEDLINE PLACE 

MUNDELEIN IL 60060 

Shipping Method: Vendor Method 

Standard Ground Delivery Type: 

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid 

Modification Reason 

T 

E 

R 

M 

s 

Contact: 

Phone: 

Email: 

Terms: 

Days: 

Page: 1 of 10 

Initiation Date: 12-03-2019 

Expiration Date: 02-15-2020 

NTEAmount: $1,273,961.21 

Used Amount: $1,036,503.03 

lveth Villalobos 

323-629-3257 

ivillalobos@medline.com 

0.00 % 

30 

This Amendment No.05 extends the termination date by two (2) months to 2/15/2020 and adds $180,000.00 to cover the extension. The cumulative 
not-to-exceed contract amount, including the previous MA-P0-15-141 ($145,492.75) is $1,419,453.96 . 

. 

This Master Agreement Incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all Instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents. 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 2 of 10 

Line Description 

DO NOT USE· USE LINE 153 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $0.00 

2 ADAPTER MULTI SAMPLE LUER B-D367290Z 100/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $25.96 

3 XXX DO NOT USE xxx ALCOHOL 70 PCT ISOPROPYL See line #145 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $37.80 

4 APPLICATOR CHLORAPREP 3ML LF MDF260400 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $225.37 

5 APPLICATOR CTN 6 INCH WD STRL PHS1340631000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code · VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $24.90 

6 APPLICATOR GYN 8 INCH RAYON TIP MDS202085 500/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 % BOX $45.60 

7 AUTOCLAVE ULTRACLAVE M11 MIMM110221/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $5,727.02 

8 BAG BIOHAZARD 23x23 RED MEB115H 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $30.34 

9 BAG BIOHAZARD 25x34 RED LF MEB108M 250/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $36.31 

10 DO NOT USE 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $0.00 

11 BAG ZIPLOCK 2MIL 4x6 PLSTC ACBV85030 1000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $8.15 

12 BANDAGE FABRIC 3/4x3 STRIP NON25650 1200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $22.50 

13 "BANDAGE SHEER 3/4x3 STRIP LTX NON25500 1200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $21.60 

14 BANDAGE TRIANGULAR 100 PCT COTTON DYA3680 12/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $9.17 

15 BLANKET EMERGENCY 52x84 DYA3537120/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $136.86 

16 BLD COL TUBE sec LAV TOP BD VACUTAINER B-D367856 1000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $84.80 

17 BLD COL TUBE 2cc LAV TOP MONOJECT SWD3112481000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $420.49 

18 BLEACH ULTRA GERMICIDAL WXS170016 4GA/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $9.39 

19 BRACKET WALL 2GL/5QT SHARPS BEH435020 10/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $87.25 



1(1811, 
MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 
Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 3 of 10 

Line Description 

20 CABINET SHARP LOCKING WALL PLA143002 2/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $46.68 

21 CAPE EXAM 30x21 T-P-T MAUVE PHS192420 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $18.50 

22 CAST CUTTER CORDLESS SCS0295200 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o EA $722.74 

23 CLEANER CAVICIDE GAL MAP101400 4/CS 
.Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $77.95 

24 CLEANER LENS 2oz B0XTM6015 1 /EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $2.91 

25 CLEANSER AUTOCLAVE CHAMBER MDS88000T5 4GA/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $73.00 

26 COFLEX 1 INCHX5YD ASSORT MDS086001 CP 30/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $23.81 

27 COFLEX 2 INCHx5YD ASSORT MDS086002CP 36/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $32.79 

28 COFLEX 4 INCHX5YD ASSORT MDS086004CP 18/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $32.15 

29 CONTAINER SHARPS 1 QT W/LID MDS705110 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $131.00 

30 CONTAINER SHARPS 5.4QT PEARL MDS705153 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $59.00 

31 CONTAINER SHARPS 5.4QT RED MDS705153 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $59.00 

32 CONTAINER SHARPS 5GL B-D305491 8/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $51.99 

33 CONTAINER SHARPS 5QT RED LF MDS705153 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $59.00 

34 CONTAINER SHARPS 6GL W/FUNNEL B-D30546512/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $76.89 

35 CONTAINER SHARPS 8.2QT MDS705202 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $61.80 

36 CONTAINER SHARPS 8GL W/LID LF KDL8980 10/CS 
·Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $90.21 

37 COVER GLASS 22x22MM STLB102222 10/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $34.71 

38 COVER PROBE THERMOSCAN PC800 MDS12705 1000/PK 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $75.00 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 4 of 10 

Line Description 

39 CUP COLD 50Z WAXED JAZZ NON05005 3000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $80.80 

40 CUP FOAM 60Z DART 6J6 PNRDRT6J61000/CS 
,Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Co.de VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $31.91 

41 DRAIN PENROSE 1x18 INCH STRL LTX DYND50422 25/CS 
Discount UOM ,Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $8.17 

42 ENSURE PLUS CAN CHOC 8oz R-L50466 24/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $39.95 

43 ENSURE PLUS CAN STRAW 8oz R-L50646 24/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $39.95 

44 ENSURE PLUS CAN VANILLA 8oz R-L50464 24/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $39.95 

45 FRCP MOSQ 5 INCH HALSTED CVD MDS12221121/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $11.75 

46 FRCP MOSQ 5 INCH HALSTED STRT MDS12220121/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $10.95 

47 FRCP SPONGE 9.5 INCH PLST RING QFC950B 400/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o EA $355.17 

48 GAUZE SPONGE 3X312 PLY CUREX PRM21312CZ 200/BAG 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $1.81 

49 GAUZE SPONGE 3X312 PLY CUREX PRM21312C 4000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BAG $36.20 

50 GOWN ISOLATION W/POLY COAT NON27114 50/CS 
.Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $40.03 

51 GLOVE EXAM SML LF NITRILE PF CUR93141500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $85.50 

52 GLOVE EXAM MED LF NITRILE PF CUR93151500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $85.50 

53 GLOVE EXAM LG LF NITRILE PF NS CUR93161500/CS 
·Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $85.50 

54 GLOVE EXAM XL LF NITRILE PF NS CUR93171300/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $84.99 

55 Discontinued-Replacement on line 166 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $0.00 

56 GLOVE EXAM SML LTX TXT 13MM 485601 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $81.80 

57 GLOVE EXAM MED L TX TXT 13MM 485602 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $81.80 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 5 at 10 

Line Description 

58 GLOVE EXAM LG LTX TXT 13MM 485603 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $81.80 

59 GLOVE EXAM XL LTX TXT 13MM 485604 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $81.80 

60 GLOVE EXAM SML NITRILE LF PF 424215H 200/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $8.52 

61 GLOVE EXAM MED NITRILE LF PF 424220H 200/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $8.52 

62 GLOVE EXAM LG NITRILE LF PF 424236H 200/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $8.52 

63 GLOVE EXAM XL NITRILE PF 424241H 180/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $7.67 . 
64 GLOVE EXAM XS VINYL PF AZR01751000/CS 

Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $47.62 

65 GLOVE EXAM SML VINYL PF 546846 1000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $31.40 

66 GLOVE EXAM MED VINYL PF 546852H 100/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $4.62 

67 GLOVE EXAM LG VINYL PF 5468671000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $31.40 

68 GLOVE EXAM XL VINYL PF 546873 1000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $31.40 

69 GLOVE SURG L TX TRIFLEX SIZE 6.5 MSG2265 200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $154.61 

70 ·GLOVE SURG LTX TRIFLEX SIZE 7.0 MSG2270 200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $154.61 

71 GLOVE SURG LTX TRIFLEX SIZE 7.5 MSG2275 50/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $154.61 

72 HANDLE 3.SV RECHARGEABLE W-A71000A 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $108.20 

73 HARD CAST TAPE 2X4YD SCS734580110/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $21.87 

74 HARD CAST TAPE 3X4YD SCS734580210/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $25.37 

75 ID BANDS 10WHITE MDS2101M 1000 BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $39.40 

76 INDICATOR ATTEST STEAM MMM1262PZ 25/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $67.71 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 6 of 10 

Line Description 

77 INSTRUTMENT CLEANER MDS88000B1 4GA/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $49.12 

78 INTERGRATEO SERUM SEPARATOR TUBE 13MMX75MM SWD302072 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $370.82 

79 KEY BRACKET 2GUSQT WALL BEH440020 10/CS 
Discount UOM Unit P_rice Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $26.40 

80 LAMP PROJECTION 6V 20W ESB B-U0000861 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $2.78 

81 .LANCET CONTACT ACTIVATED MPHSAFETY28 3600/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $540.00 

82 MASK GUARD SHIELD FULL LNGTH NONFS300 96/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $117.84 

83 MASK PARTICULATE RESP SML NON24507 240/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $99.24 

84 MASK RESP PARTICULATE LF NON24505 200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $132.97 

85 MONITOR BP AUTOMATIC W/CUFF MDS30011/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $33.83 

86 NDL BL FILL 5ML 18Gx1.5 INCH B-D305062 400/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $62.00 

87 NDL DISP 18GX1.5 INCH PH B-D305196Z 100/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit.Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 % BOX $3.00 

88 NDL DISP 20GX1 INCH PH B-D305175Z 100/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $3.02 

89 NDL OISP 23GX1 INCH PH SYRS100235 800/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $156.32 

90 NDL ECLIPSE 21Gx1.25 INCH B-D368607 480/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN · MPN 

0.0000 % cs $128.00 

91 NDL HOLDER OLSEN HEGAR 6.5 INCH MDS24414171/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $72.12 

92 NDL SAFETY 22Gx1.5 INCH STRL LF SYRS100227 800/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $152.64 

93 NOL SAFETY 25Gx1 INCH STRL LF SYRS100255 800/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $152.64 

94 .NDL SAFETY 25Gx5/8 INCH STRL LF SYRS100253 800/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $152.64 

95 NOL SAFETY 3CC 22Gx1 INCH MAGEL SWD833210 400/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $103.29 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 7 of 10 

Line Description 

96 OIL IMMERSION 402 FSC23244264EA 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $23.06 

97 OINTMENT TRPL ANTIBIOTIC .9GM CUR001209Z 1728/CS 
·Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $198.72 

98 OTOSCOPE DIAG/OPER 3.5V HALOG W-A20200 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $134.21 

99 PACK HOT 5x9 INSTANT MDS138005 24/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $10.37 

100 PAPER EXAM TABLE 21 INCHx125 FT PED TID98100412/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $16.19 

101 PAPER PHENAZINE 1/4 INCx180 FT FSC04355761/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $66.91 

102 PEROXIDE 3 PCT MDS098002 4GA/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $17.00 

103 RACK POUCH 2340M TUNAR910 2/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
.0,0000 % cs $79.61 

104 SCALPEL BLADES SIZE 10MDS15110100/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $18.67 

105 SCALPEL BLADES SIZE 15 MDS15115100/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $17.45 

106 SET BLOOD COLL 23Gx3/41NCH 12 INCH B-D367283Z 50/BOX 
OiScount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $48.82 

107 SET BLOOD COLL 23Gx3/41NCH 12 INCH B-D367342 200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $277.78 

108 SET BLOOD COLL 25GX3/4 W/LEUR B-D367294 200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $195.28 

109 SET SAFETY SCALP VEIN 23G NDA27706 500/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $225.10 

110 SHEET DRAPE 40x48 2PLY WHT LF PHS142966 100/CS 
·01scount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $13.27 

111 SKIN STAPLER AP 35W STAPLER35WPX 5/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $32.55 

112 SLIDE MICRO 75x25MM PLAIN MLAB13011440/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $65.00 

113 SLIDE MICRO FROSTED END 25x75 MLAB13041400/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $73.00 

114 SOL SALINE 5MLADD1PAK RED LF HUD200591000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $167.45 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 8 of 10 

Line Description 

115 SPECULA ANOSCOPE LF LEl82420 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $61.20 

116 SPONGE GAUZE 2x2 12PLY KDL2252 8900/CS 
Discount · UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $101.45 

117 SPONGE GAUZE 2x2 8PL Y NON25208 5000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $23.75 

118 SPRAY METRIGUARD 32oz MDS884003212/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $78.00 

119 SWABSTICK ALCOHOL 70 PCT ISO STRL MDS093810 250/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $66.83 

120 SWABSTICK CHLORASCRUB 1.6 NPKS40750 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 % cs $445.29 

121 SYR INSULIN 1CC 29Gx1/2 INCH MHZ829155 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $61.00 

122 SYR NOL .sec 29Gx1/2 INCH INS MHZ829555 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $61.00 

123 SYR SAFETY 3CC 25Gx1 INCH MAGELLAN SYRS1032551200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $268.14 

124 SYR SAFETY 3CC 25Gx5/8 INCH SYRS1032531200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $268.14 

125 SYR TB 1ML 27Gx1/2 INCH.SYR101272 800/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $200.00 

126 AUTOCLAVE TAPE 1 INCHX60YD MDS200836 36/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $142.20 

127 TAPE ELASTIKON 1 INCH NON260401144/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $200.40 

128 TAPE ELASTIKON 2 INCH NON260402 72/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $200.40 

129 TAPE ELASTIKON 4 INCH NON260404 36/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $200.10 

130 TAPE ZONAS POROUS 1 INCH ASSORT NON260301144/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $78.12 

131 THERM EAR PR0-4000 W-A04000200 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $53.80 

132 TONQUE BLADES SR 6 INCH MDS202065 5000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $44.20 

133 TOOTHBRUSH PED LF DKLTBJRH 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 % cs $0.54 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 9 of 10 

Line Description 

134 TOURNIQUET 1x18 INCH LF DYND75020100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $12.22 

135 TOWEL DISINFECTANT CAVIWIPE XL 10X10 65CT MSC351210 12/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $72.17 

136 TOWEL TISSUE 13x18 3PLY WHT PHS142865 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $13.59 

137 TUBE SERUM 4ML GRl4542041200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 % cs $127.40 

138 WIPE CAVI FLAT PACK 7x8 40CT MSC351231 12/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $73.71 

139 EPIPEN 0.3MG 2-PAK 49502-500-02 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % PK $974.32 

140 SOFTCAST TAPE 21Nx4YD 10ea/bx 
MMM82102 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $26.39 

141 SOFTCAST TAPE 3 IN X 4YD 10ea/bx 
MMM82103 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $32.77 

142 SOFTCAST TAPE4 IN X4YD 10ea/bx 
MMM82104 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $43.41 

143 SPLINT SAM 4.25 x 36 IN LTX NS 
'GLKSl730 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $24.15 

144 STADIOMETER, MECHANICAL, WALL MOUNT #MPH07SH3 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $184',90 

145 ALCOHOL 70 PCT ISOPROPYL CLR MDS098016 4GA/CS 
Discount UOM Unit.Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $37.80 

146 PAPER,PRO TOWEL,TJSSUE,3PLY,WHITE,13X18 500 ea 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $29.15 NON24357W 

147 Micro-Cut Sklar Mini-Tishcler Biopsy Pun 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $0.00 

148 FINDER, OS, #1, DISP, UAMUA1176 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $175.52 UAMUA1176 

149 STABLIZER, CERVICAL, GOLDSTEIN GRASP MEN646026 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $204.08 MEN646026 

150 IUD REMOVAL HOOK 12 IN, DOUBLE EXTRACTOR MDS1530659 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $64.46 MDS1530659 

151 FORCEP, WILDE, ALLIGATOR, STRAIGHT, FENE, 7 IN, MDS4041204 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $319.10 MDS4041204 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 16000000000000000038 MA Version: 30 Page: 10 of 10 

Line Description 

152 FORCEP, FERRIS-SMITH, GRAGMENT, ALLIGATOR, 7.75 IN,MDS463182 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $240.81 MDS4631820 

153 Free Form Lina-Discount 
·01scount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % $0.00 

154 MDSM3ASNTTR· M~A Vital Signs Monitor/Meter 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2,429.58 MDS4041204 

155 SDSL250SD3-Doppler, L250 Display, 3MHZ OB Probe 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $805.72 SDSL250SD3 

156 PTH3024 Test, Hemoglobin, A1C Now+ 10 Test Kit 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $145.33 PTH3024 

157 PTH3021 Test. Hemoglobin, A1C Now+ 20 Test Kit 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $230.34 PTH3021 

158 NON24274 Apron, Pullover, Midwht, Wht, 28X46, 500/Case 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $71.51 NON24274 

159 CRl2002 Cover, Shoe, Spunbond, Nonskid, Blue, Reg/Lg, 300/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
.0.0000 % cs $22.78 CRl2002 

160 CRl2003 Cover, Shoe, Spunbond, Nonskid, Blue, XLG, 200/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $16.29 CRl2002 

161 LBC302311100 Purifier, 3, Logic +A2, 10 Sash BSIW/OP 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $11,789.79 CRl2002 

162 BID4837975001 Meter, Coaguchek XS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $653.44 CRl2002 

163 NODOD13111100 Control, HBA1C, Diabetic Test, L 1, L, Freezer 
Discount UOM Un'it Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % KIT $156.11 CRl2002 

164 DRE3223088D Pump, Infusion, Vista Basic, BBRAUN, Refurb 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $1,345.15 CRl2002 

165 DRE3248080A Baxter Sigma Spec IV Pump- Refurb 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $1,552.40 CRl2002 

166 DIGFL95 Glove, Exam, 2X LF Nitrile PF. 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $111.58 D1GFL95 



MASTER AGREEMENT 
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA 

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER. TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION 

Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 

Description: Medical Supplies IFB 157286 

s 

s 

u 

E 

R 

V 

E 

N 

D 

0 

R 

Pima County Procurement Department 

130 W. Congress St. 3rd Fl 

Tucson AZ. 85701 

Issued By: NINA SCHATZ 

Phone: 5207248719 

Email: Nina.Schatz@pima.gov 

PROFESSIONAL HOSPITAL SUPPLY 

PO BOX23229 

PASADENA CA 91185-3229 

. 

Shipping Method: Vendor Method 

Standard Ground Delivery Type: 

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid 

Modification Reason 

10/4/17 reducing MA amount to spent amount (AW) 

MA Version: 14 

• 

T 

E 

R 

M 

s 

Contact: 

Phone: 

Email: 

Terms: 

Days: 

Page: 1 of 11 

Initiation Date: 12-16-2014 

Expiration Date: 10-04-2017 

NTEAmount: $145,492.75 

Used Amount: $145,492.75 

CHANCE HOLMES 

877-414-9669 

CHOLMES@PHSYES.COM 

0.00 % 

30 

This Master Agreement Incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are Included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents. 



~ 
1fffl1 

MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 
Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 2 of 11 

Line Description 

1 281027 HARDCASTTAPE 2"X4YD 10ea/bx 
·Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $22.80 

2 280991 HARDCAST TAPE 3"X4YD 10ea/bx 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $25.65 

3 260248 INDICATOR ATTEST STEAM 25ea/bx 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $40.85 

4 173812 MASK PARTICULATE RESP SML 20ea/bx 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $8.27 

5 173812 MASK PARTICULATE RESP SML 240ea/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $99.24 

6 460493 MASK PARTICULATE LF 20ea/bx 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $10.20 

7 460493 MASK PARTICULATE LF 200ea/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $102.00 

8 45889 SOFTCAST TAPE 3"X4YD 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $3.69 

9 45889 SOFTCAST TAPE 3"X4YD 10ea/bx 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $36.90 

10 124204 SOFTCAST TAPE 2"X4YD 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $2.93 

11 124204 SOFTCAST TAPE 2"X4YD 10ea/bx 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $29.30 

12 45891 SOFTCAST TAPE 4"X4YD 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $4.88 

13 45891 SOFTCAST TAPE 4"X4YD 1 Dea/bx 
Discount UOM · Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $48.80 

14 274706 AUTOCLAVE TAPE 1"X60 
·01scount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $3.95 

15 274706 AUTOCLAVE TAPE 1"X60 36 rolls/bx 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $142.20 

16 665489 SPONGE GAUZE 2x2" 8PL Y 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $23.75 

17 756033 Ensure Plus Can Choe 8oz 24/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $39.95 

18 756048 Ensure Plus Can Straw 8oz 24/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $39.95 

19 756027 Ensure Plus Can Vanilla 8oz 24/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $39.95 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 3 of 11 

Line Description 

20 337309 PEN EPI AUTO INJECTOR 0.3ML 2 EA/PK 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % PK $419.08 

21 556689 GLOVE EXAM XS VINYL PF 1000/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $32.30 

22 263959 COFLEX 1"x5YD ASSORT 'ACC 30/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $23.81 

23 263986 COFLEX 2"x5YD ASSORT 'ACC 36/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $32.79 

24 45880 COFLEX 4"x5YD ASSORT 'ACC 18/BX 
·Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $32.15 

25 667628 SWABSTICK ALCOHOL 70% ISO STRL 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $55.42 

27 405135 TOURNIQUET 1X18" LF 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $12.22 

28 551684 ADAPTER MULTI SAMPLE LUER 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $25.96 

29 731648 BLD COL TUBE sec LAV TOP BD VACUTAINER 'ACC 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $8.48 

31 285537 CONTAINER SHARPS 5.4QT PEARL 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $59.00 

32 285537 CONTAINER SHARPS 5.4QT RED 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $59.00 

33 28660 CONTAINER SHARPS 5GL 8/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $51.99 

34 190591 CONTAINER SHARPS 6GL W/FUNNEL 12/CS 1 
Discour:it UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $76.89 

36 285564 CONTAINER SHARPS 8.2QT 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $61.80 

37 307230 LANCET CONTACT ACTIVATED 200/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $30.00 

38 307230 LANCET CONTACT ACTIVATED 3600/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $540.00 

39 613649 NDL BL FILL 5ML 18GX1.5" 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $15.50 

40 28467 NDL DISP 18GX1.5" PH 'ACC 100/BX 
·01scount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $3.00 

41 28303 NDL DISP 20GX1" PH 'ACC 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $3.02 



A.... 
Mi1 

MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 
Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 4 of 11 

Line Description 

42 144019 NDL ECLIPSE 21Gx1.25" 48/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $12.80 

44 507163 SET BLOOD COLL 23GX3/4" 12" 50/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $48.82 

45 762272 SET BLOOD COLL 23GX3/4 W/LEUR 50/BX 
'Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $48.82 

46 45881 SYR TB 1ML 27GX1/2" 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $25.00 

47 45881 SYR TB 1 ML 27GX1/2" 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $125.00 

48 111126 BRACKET WALL 2GL/ 5QT SHARPS 10/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $60.37 

50 285537 CONTAINER SHARPS 5QT RED LF 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $59.00 

51 111132 KEY BRACKET 2GL/ 5QTWALL 10/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $18.05 

52 871584 LAMP PROJECTION 6V 20W #ESB 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

.0.0000 % EA $2.78 

53 353153 GLOVE SURG LTX TRIFLEX SIZE 6.5 ·Ace 50 PR/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $35.41 

54 353153 GLOVE SURG LTX TRIFLEX SIZE 6.5 ·ACC 200 PR/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $141.65 

55 353147 GLOVE SURG LTX TRIFLEX SIZE 7.0 ·Ace 50 PR/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $35.41 

56 353147 GLOVE SURG LTX TRIFLEX SIZE 7.0 ·Ace 200 PR/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $141.65 

57 353131 GLOVE SURG LTX TRIFLEX SIZE 7.5 ·ACC 50 PR/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $35.41 

58 353131 GLOVE SURG LTX TRIFLEX SIZE 7.5 ·Ace 200 PR/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $141.65 

59 .973614 APPLICATOR CHLORAPREP 3ML LF 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $96.10 

60 20691 SPECULA ANOSCOPE LF 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $55.68 

61 753455 BLD COL TUBE 2cc LAV TOP MONOJECT ·Ace 100/PK 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % PK $22.05 

62 753428 INTEGRTED SERUM SEPRATOR TBE 13MMX75MM•ACC100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $42.87 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 5 of 11 

Line Description 

63 ·916044 GLOVE EXAM SML LF NITRILE PF 1500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $85.50 

64 914481 GLOVE EXAM MED LF NITRILE PF 1500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $85.50 

65 914497 GLOVE EXAM LG LF NITRILE PF NS 1500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $85.50 

66 916059 GLOVE EXAM XL LF NITRILE PF NS 1300/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $84.99 

67 329333 GLOVE EXAM 2XL LF NITRILE PF 900/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $67.90 

68 48702 TOOTHBRUSH PED LF 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $0.04 

69 145430 BANDAGE TRIANGULAR 100% COTTON 12/DZ 
.Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % DZ $5.47 

70 956238 BLANKET EMERGENCY 52"X84" 120/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $89.54 

71 993517 OINTMENT TRPL ANTIBIOIC .9GM 144/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $16.56 

72 805317 SET SAFETY SCALP VEIN 23G 50/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $22.51 

73 303837 SPLINT SAM 4.25X36" LTX NS 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $14.80 

74 483558 PAPER EXAM TABLE 21"X125' PED 12/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $17.75 

75 362187 TUBE SERUM 4ML 1200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $80.02 

76 356278 BANDAGE SHEER 3/4X3" STRIP LTX 100/PKG 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % PK $1.80 

77 321589 TAPE ELASTIKON 1" *ACC 144/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $200.40 

78 921581 TAPE ELASTIKON 2" * ACC 72/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $200.40 

79 321611 TAPE ELASTIKON 4" *ACC 36/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $200.10 

80 141118 TAPEZONAS POROUS 1" ASSORT*ACC 12/PK 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % PK $6.51 

81 199772 CAST CUTTER CORDLESS ·Ace 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $873.73 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 6 of 11 

Line DJJscription 

82 535176 GOWN ISOLATION W/POLY COAT •ACC 50/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $40.03 

83 285484 CONTAINER SHARPS 1QT W/LID 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $131.00 

84 123253 CONTAINER SHARPS 8GL W/LID LF 10/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $91.12 

85 234286 DRAIN PENROSE1X18" STRL LTX 25/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $8.17 

86 332954 GAUZE SPONGE 3"X3" 12 PLY CUREX 'ACC 200/PK 
"Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % PK $1.81 

87 45882 NOL DISP 23GX1" PH 'ACC 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $19.54 

88 45883 NOL SAFETY 22GX1 .5" STRL LF 50/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $9.54 

89 45883 NOL SAFETY 25GX1" STRL LF 50/BX.45885 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $9.54 

90 36175 NOL SAFETY 25GX5/8" STRL LF 50/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $9.54 

91 841776 NDL SAFETY 3CC 22GX1" MAGEL 400/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $105.40 

92 72477 SPONGE GAUZE 2X2" 12PLY 8000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
.0.0000 % cs $75.60 

93 45886 SYR SAFETY 3CC 25GX1" MAGELLAN 400/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $89.38 

94 45887 SYR SAFETY 3CC 25GX5/8" 400/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $89.38 

95 637025 MASK GUARD SHIELD FULL LNGTH 96/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $107.52 

96 275252 ID BANDS 10" WHITE 'ACC 1000/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $39.40 

98 906912 BAG BIOHAARD 23X23 RED 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $43.10 

99 675676 BAG BIOHAARD 25X34 RED LF 250/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $36.31 

100 88226 CLEANER CAVICIDE GAL 4/CS 
'Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $32.35 

102 289678 SPRAY METRIGUARD 320Z 12/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $78.00 



~ MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

-PIMA COUNTY 
Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 7 of 11 

Line Description 

103 45825 TOWEL DISINFECTANT CAVIWIPE XL,10"X10", 65CT,12/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $72.17 

104 312597 WIPE CAVI FLAT PACK 7"x8" 40ct 12/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $73.71 

105 538145 GLOVE EXAM MEO LTX TXT 13MM 500/CS 
·Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $115.00 

106 554466 GLOVE EXAM LG LTX TXT 13MM 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $115.00 

107 538433 GLOVE EXAM SML LTX TXi 13MM 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $115.00 

108 548307 GLOVE EXAM XL L TX TXT 13MM 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $115.00 

109 536247 AUTOCLAVE ULTRCLAVE M11 ·Ace 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $4,086 .. 67 

110 289369 INSTRUMENT CLEANER 1GL,4GA/CS •ACC 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $49.12 

111 271196 SCALPEL BLADES #10 ·Ace 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
.0.0000 % BOX $18.67 

112 639449 BANDAGE FABRIC 3/4X3" STRIP 1200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $22.50 

113 494497 COVER GLASS #1 22X22MM 10/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $34.71 

114 286796 FRCP MO$Q 5" HALSTED CVD 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $11.75 

115 268520 FRCP MOSQ 5" HALSTED STRT 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $10.95 

116 276566 MONITOR BP AUTOMATIC W/CUFF 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $33.83 

118 742805 BAG PAPER #2 GROCERY BRN 500/PK 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $8.66 

119 864806 CUP COLD 50Z WAXED JAZZ 3000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $80.80 

120 417953 CUP FOAM 60Z DART #6J61000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $19.90 

121 134063 APPLICATOR CTN 6" WO STRL 2'S 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $2.49 

122 546846 GLOVE EXAM SML VINYL PF 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $3.14 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 8 of 11 

Line Description 

123 546852 GLOVE EXAM MED VINYL PF 100/BX 
·oiscount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $3.14 

124 546867 GLOVE EXAM LG VINYL PF 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $3.14 

125 546873 GLOVE EXAM XL VINYL PF 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $3.14 

126 532133 ALCOHOL 70% ISOPROPYL GL CLR 1/GL 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % GAL $9.45 

128 424215 GLOVE EXAM SML NITRILE LF PF 200/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $8.52 

130 424220 GLOVE EXAM MED NITRILE LF PF 200/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $8.52 

132 424236 GLOVE EXAM LG NITRILE LF PF 200/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 % BOX $8.52 

134 424241 GLOVE EXAM XL NITRILE LF PF 200/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $8.52 

135 192420 CAPE EXAM 30X21" T-P-T MAUVE 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $18.50 

136 142966 SHEET DRAPE 40X48" 2PLY WHT LF 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $13.27 

137 142865 TOWEL TISSUE t3X18" 3PLY WHT 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $13.59 

138 968090 CABINET SHARP LOCKING WALL 2/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $46.68 

139 285537 CONTAINER SHARPS 5QT RED LF 20/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $59.00 

140 .908140 SWABSTICK CHLORASCRUB 1.6 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $216.68 

141 275087 APPLICATOR GYN 8" RAYON TIP 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $9.12 

142 219440 FRCP SPONGE 9.5" PLST RING 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $0.65 

143 PACK HOT 5X9" INSTANT 24/CS 813481 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $10.37 

144 885300 BAG ZIPLOCK 2MIL 4X6 PLSTC 1000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $8.15 

145 121500 SOL SALINE 5ML ADDIPAK RED LF 1000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $78.30 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 9 of 11 

Line Description 

146 39577 SYR INSULIN 1cc 29GX1/2" 500/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $61.00 

147 39579 SYR NDL .sec 29GX1/2" INS 500/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $61.00 

148 45879 CLEANER LENS 2oz 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $2.91 

149 669752 OIL IMMERSION 40Z 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $16.25 

150 559347 PAPER PHENAZINE 1/4"X180' 1/RL 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 % RL $40.94 

151 29450 SLIDE MICRO 75X25MM PLAIN 72/PK 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % PK $3.25 

152 29451 SLIDE MICRO FROSTED END 25X75 72/PK 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % PK $3.65 

153 289508 CLEANSER AUTOCLAVE CHAMBER 1 GL 4/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $73.00 

154 901826 RACK POUCH# 2340M 2/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $71.61 

155 830408 PEROXIDE 3% ·Ace 1 GAL, 4/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % GAL $17.00 

156 34860 SKIN STAPLER, AP 35W ·Ace 5/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $32.55 

157 '275018 TONGUE BLADES SR 6" ·Ace 500/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $4.42 

158 814949 BLEACH ULTRA GERMICIDAL GL 4/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $9.39 

159 15924 COVER PflOBE THERMOSCAN PC800 1000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $53.50 

160 152570 HANDLE 3.5V RECHARGEABLE 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $83.85 

161 151474 OTOSCOPE DIAG/OPER 3.5V HALOG 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $105.00 

162 291425 THERM EAR PR0-4000 1/EA 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $53.80 

164 993517 OINTMENT TRPL ANTIBIOIC .9GM 1728/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 % cs $198.72 

165 320867 BANDAGE SHEER 3/4X3" STRIP LTX 1200/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $21.60 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 10 of 11 

Line Description 

166 141118 TAPEZONAS POROUS 1" ASSORT "ACC 144/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $78.12 

167 45882 NDL DISP 23GX1" PH"ACC 800/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $156.32 

168 .45883 NDL SAFETY 22GX1.5" STRL LF 800/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $152.64 

169 45885 NDL SAFETY 25GX1 STRL LF 800/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $152.64 

171 45886 SYR SAFETY 3CC 25GX1" MAGELLAN 1200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $268.14 

172 45887 SYR SAFETY 3CC 25GX518" 1200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $268.14 

173 637025 MASK GUARD SHIELD FULL LNGTH 96/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $107.52 

177 275087 APPLICATOR GYN 8" RAYON TIP 500/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $45.60 

181 29451 SLIDE MICRO FROSTED END 25X75 1440/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $73.00 

184 275018 TONGUE BLADES SR 6" "ACC 5000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $44.20 

185 603359 SET BLOOD COLL 23GX314" 12" 200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $277.78 

189 332954 GAUZE SPONGE 3"X3" 12 PLY CUREX "ACC, 4000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $36.20 

193 45885 NDL SAFETY 25GX5/8" STRL LF 800/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $152.64 

196 276177 NDL HOLDER OLSEN HEGAR 6.5" "ACC 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % EA $72.12 

197 271228 SCALPEL BLADES #15 "ACC 100/BX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % BOX $17.45 

198 .29450 SLIDE MICRO 75X25MM PLAIN 1440/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $65.00 

199 200376 COVERALL 4X, 25/cs 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $68.67 

200 205995 COVERALL SPUNPOLY MED WHT LF 25/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $29.14 

201 206568 COVERALL SPUNPOLY LG WHT LF 25/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $29.14 



..L 
,,.,...,.1, 

MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS 

PIMA COUNTY 
Master Agreement No: 15000000000000000141 MA Version: 14 Page: 11 of 11 

Line Description 

202 .206612 COVERALL SPUNPOLY XL WHT LF 25/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $29.14 

203 206749 COVERALL SPUNPOLY 2XL WHT LF 25/CS 
Discount uor,, Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $29.14 

204 460459 COVERALL SPUNPOLY 3XL WHT LF 25/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $34.40 

205 658311 WHEELCHAIR 18" W/SWINGAWAY 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o EA $137.85 

206 724682 COVER SHOE NONSKID XL BULK, 200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $15.80 

207 732046 COVERALL SPUNPOLY WHT w/ ZIP LF 25/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 

0.0000 % cs $29.14 

208 780794 CONTAINER SHARPS 16GL STACK, 10/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
·0.0000 o/o cs $155.14 

209 780794 SHIELD COVER ALL FULL FACE, 100/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $152.28 

210 460573 SHOE COVER 200/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $25.43 

211 29584 SYRINGE W/NEEDLE 3ML 20Gx1" 100/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % BOX $9.88 

212 45875 SYRINGE W/NEEDLE 1ML 25Gx5/8" 1000/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $90.09 

213 14455 SCISSORS 6" METZENBAUM CURVED NOT STRAIGHT 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o EA $65.27 

214 336051 SKIN STAPLER W/WIDE STAPLES 22/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o cs $162.44 

215 ·266537 HEGAR NEEDLE HOLDERS 6" 12/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o BOX $20.07 

216 403518 TOWEL CLAMPS 51/2" 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % EA $3.26 

217 FREE FORM FOR ITEM NOT LISTED 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o EA $0.00 

218 509100 COVER PROBE THERMOSCAN PR04000, 200/BOX 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 o/o BOX $14.00 

219 10763 SODIUM .9% NACL INJ 1000ML 12/CS 
Discount UOM Unit Price Stock Code VPN MPN 
0.0000 % cs $28.89 


